## **SPALDING COUNTY**

COMMITTED TO EXCELLENCE

Post Office Box 1087 Griffin, Georgia 30224

January 19, 2018 CONTACT:

PRESS RELEASE Spalding County Parks, Public Grounds and Leisure Services
FOR IMMEDIATE DISTRIBUTION (770) 467-4750

## SPALDING COUNTY PARKS AND LEISURE SERVICES SEEKING VOLUNTEERS TO SERVE AS JUDGES FOR THE 2018 BAIN PROCTOR AWARD

The Spalding County Parks and Leisure Services Advisory Commission is seeking two volunteers from the community to serve on the judging panel for the Bain Proctor Volunteer Award. The time commitment is minimal as the judging panel will meet only once, in March, to review submitted Volunteer of the Year nominations.

Volunteers must be 18 years of age or older and residents of Spalding County.

To volunteer please call Spalding County Parks, Public Grounds and Leisure Services at 770-467-4750.

####